CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
523 Highland Avenue
P.O. Box 353
Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

James M. Crawford Ruth H. Baxter Phone: (502) 732-6688 1-800-442-8680 Fax: (502) 732-6920

Email: CBJ523@AOL.COM

November 14, 2013

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: Owen Electric Coopertive, Inc.

RECEIVED

NOV 1 4 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find attached the Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures regarding the intent of Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc. to file an application for a Prepay Metering Tariff no later than November 27, 2013.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please let me know.

Respectively Submitted,

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.

Counsel for Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc.

JMC/mns

Enclosures

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inten	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, t to file an application for Prepay Met er than November 27, 2013 and to use the		Com	mission
<u> 1884</u>	Owen Electric Cooperative, Inc. furth	er states that:		
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon	-	Yes ✓	No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			✓
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;			
5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			
6.	The following persons are authorized to make f service of Public Service Commission orders a Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Mark Stallons, President & CEO	psc@owenelectric.com		
	Jim Adkins, Consultant	jimadkins25@aol.com		
	James M. Crawford, Counsel	cbj523@aol.com		
7.	It and its authorized representatives listed abov for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 a unless the Public Service Commission directs oth	and will fully comply with those procedures	V	
	Signed			
	<u>ال</u>	Name: Mark Stallons		
		Title: President & CEO		
		Address: 8205 Hwy 127 N, PO Box 400		
		Owenton, KY 40359		
		Telephone Number: 502-484-3471		